## **EVENT CONSENT**

By registering for the Slovenia event in Ghent, 18.09.2023. I hereby give permission to the Slovenian Tourist Board to store and process my personal data with the purpose of keeping a record of the participation of the event and to contact me by e-mail or telephone about the registration, the course and the content of the event and my satisfaction with it, and to send me possible presentations for the event.

Furthermore, I give a consent for my personal data (name and surname, e-mail address, telephone number, title in my company/organisastion and home page) to be shared with STB and Slovenian tourism representatives registered for the event.

I hereby confirm that I have been informed of my rights (<a href="https://www.slovenia.info/en/userrights">https://www.slovenia.info/en/userrights</a>) related to the data provided.

Manager of personal data:

Slovenian Tourist Board, Dimičeva ulica 13, Ljubljana

Phone no.: +386 1 5898 550 E-mail: info@slovenia.info

## **TRADE NEWS CONSENT** - optional

I wish to receive e-mail Trade News and other announcements (until cancellation) on the activities of the Slovenian Tourist Board and the possibilities of cooperating with it as well as information on the Slovenian tourist offer and any news in the Slovenian tourist offer, which the Slovenian Tourist Board plans to send out monthly to interested representatives of travel agencies and tour operators around the world. Therefore, I agree with the Slovenian Tourism Board storing and processing my personal data until cancelled for the purpose of electronic provision of such messages. I also confirm that I have been acquainted with my rights related to the provided personal data.

Manager of personal data:

Slovenian Tourist Board, Dimičeva ulica 13, Ljubljana

Phone no.: +386 1 5898 550 E-mail: <u>info@slovenia.info</u>